

TIME

Reloj Casual Chicago





Reloj digital



Alarma



No sumergible



Funciona con una pila de botón

USER MANUAL / MANUEL DE USUARIO /
MANUAL DE USUÁRIO / MANUEL DE LUTILISATEUR /
MANUALE DELL'UTENTE /
BENUTZERHANDBUCH / GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
WT/1B

Specifications

Digital watch / Works with a button battery / Alarm / Metal strap / Dial size: 2 X 1 cm / Strap measurements: 21.5 cm

Indications

- Do not place the watch together with the item containing chemicals to avoid corrosion (no is waterproof)
- Do not use in the water or in a wet environment, prevent water from entering the watch,
- When you wear the watch with sweat or water in your hand, please try to dry the water, long-term stay with sweat is easy to corrode, you should use a soft cloth to wipe the watch, dial, bottom cover to prevent the erosion of sweat,
- Do not place your watch on your home appliance,
- Do not expose the watch to extreme temperatures.
- Avoid watch collision and fall,
- When you want to clean the watch, you can drip one to two drops, then squeeze little toothpaste, wipe the surface dial, then wipe it clean with a soft cloth, remember that do not use too much water, otherwise it will cause the water to enter the watch,
- When the power is low, please replace the battery in time with help of professional person.

Operation

Press L-D three times into the settings, second in flash;

In this state, press the L-U button hour in flash, R-D adjustment. After adjust, press L-U minute in flash, R-D adjustment.

After adjust, press L-U month in flash, R-D adjustment, then press the L-U day number in flash, press R-D, after adjusting. Press the L-U, the week in flash, R-D

Especificaciones

Reloj digital / Funciona con una pila de botón / Alarma / Correa metálica / Tamaño de la pantalla: 2 X 1 cm / Medidas de la correa: 21.5 cm

Indicaciones

- No coloque el reloj junto a productos corrosivos
- No sumerja el reloj en agua, no es acuático
- Evite la estancia prolongada de líquidos en el reloj,
- No coloque el reloj sobre aparatos de mucho calor.
- No exponga el reloj a temperaturas extremas.
- Evite la colisión y la caída del reloj,
- Limpie el reloj con un paño seco
- Cuando la pila esté baja, reemplaze la pila con la ayuda de un profesional

Operaciones

Presione L-D tres veces, para entrar en los ajustes de la hora, los segundos parpadearán; En este estado, presione el botón L-U y los dígitos de la hora parpadearán, pulsar R-D para ajustar la hora;

Después de ajustarla, presione L-U y los dígitos de los minutos parpadearán, presione R-D para ajustar los minutos; Seguidamente presione L-U, el dígito del mes parpadeará, presione R-D para ajustar el mes; después presione L-U el día parpadeará, presione R-D para ajustar el día; Presiona L-U y el día de la semana parpadeará, presione R-D para ajustar el día de la semana, seguidamente presione L-D para la última confirmación.

Para ajustar la alarma, presione L-D una vez, después presione L-U para seleccionar y seguidamente R-D para ajustarla.

Para apagar o encender la alarma, presione el botón L-D una vez, seguidamente presione L-U y después R-D para ajustar la hora de la alarma, presione L-D para la última confirmación.

Especificações

Relógio digital / Funciona com célula de botão / Alarma / Pulseira de metal / Tamanho da tela: 2 X 1 cm / Medidas da pulseira: 21.5 cm

Indicações

- Não coloque o relógio próximo a produtos corrosivos
- Por favor, não mergulhe o relógio na água, não é aquático
- Evite a permanência prolongada de líquidos no relógio.
- Não coloque o relógio em aparelhos de alta temperatura.
- Não exponha o relógio a temperaturas extremas.
- Evite a colisão e queda do relógio,
- Limpe o relógio com um pano seco
- Quando a bateria estiver fraca, substitua a bateria com a ajuda de um profissional

Operações

Pressione L-D três vezes, para entrar nas configurações de hora, os segundos piscarão; Neste estado, pressione o botão L-U e os dígitos da hora piscarão, pressione R-D para ajustar a hora;

Após o ajuste, pressione L-U e os dígitos dos minutos piscarão, pressione R-D para ajustar os minutos; Em seguida, pressione L-U, o dígito do mês piscará, pressione R-D para ajustar o mês; em seguida, pressione L-U o dia piscará, pressione R-D para ajustar o dia; Pressione L-U e o dia da semana piscará, pressione R-D para ajustar o dia da semana, depois pressione L-D para a última confirmação.

Para ligar ou desligar o alarme, pressione o botão L-D uma vez, depois pressione L-U e depois R-D para definir a hora do alarme, pressione L-D para a última confirmação.

Caractéristiques

Horloge digitale / Fonctionne avec une pile bouton / Réveil / Bracelet en métal / Taille de l'écran: 2 X 1 cm / Dimensions du bracelet: 21.5 cm

Les indications

- Ne placez pas la montre à côté de produits corrosifs
- Veillez ne pas immerger la montre dans l'eau, elle n'est pas aquatique
- Évitez le séjour prolongé de liquides dans la montre.
- Ne placez pas la montre sur des appareils à haute température.
- N'exposez pas la montre à des températures extrêmes.
- Évitez la collision et la chute de la montre,
- Nettoyez la montre avec un chiffon sec
- Lorsque la batterie est faible, veuillez remplacer la batterie avec l'aide d'un professionnel

Opérations

Appuyez trois fois sur L-D pour entrer les réglages de l'heure, les secondes clignotent; Dans cet état, appuyez sur le bouton L-U et les chiffres des heures clignotent, appuyez sur R-D pour régler l'heure;

Après le réglage, appuyez sur L-U et les chiffres des minutes clignotent, appuyez sur R-D pour régler les minutes; Appuyez ensuite sur L-U, le chiffre du mois clignote, appuyez sur R-D pour régler le mois; puis appuyez sur L-U le jour clignotera, appuyez sur R-D pour régler le jour. Appuyez sur L-U et le jour de la semaine clignotera, appuyez sur R-D pour régler le jour de la semaine, puis appuyez sur L-D pour la dernière confirmation.

Pour régler l'alarme, appuyez une fois sur L-D, puis appuyez sur L-U pour sélectionner, puis sur R-D pour régler.

Specifiche

Orologio digitale / Funziona con una pila a bottone / Sveglia / Cinturino in metallo / Dimensioni schermo: 2 X 1 cm / Dimensioni cinturino: 21,5 cm

Indicazioni

- Non mettere l'orologio vicino a prodotti corrosivi
- Si prega di non immergere l'orologio in acqua, non è acquatico
- Evitare la permanenza prolungata di liquidi nell'orologio.
- Non posizionare l'orologio su apparecchi ad alta temperatura.
- Non esporre l'orologio a temperature estreme.
- Evitare la collisione e la caduta dell'orologio,
- Pulisci l'orologio con un panno asciutto
- Quando la batteria è scarica, sostituire la batteria con l'aiuto di un professionista

Operazioni

Premere L-D tre volte, per accedere alle impostazioni dell'ora, i secondi lampeggeranno. In questo stato, premere il pulsante L-U e le cifre dell'ora lampeggeranno, premere R-D per regolare l'ora;

Dopo la regolazione, premere L-U e le cifre dei minuti lampeggeranno, premere R-D per regolare i minuti; Quindi premere L-U, la cifra del mese lampeggerà, premere R-D per regolare il mese; quindi premere L-U il giorno lampeggerà, premere R-D per regolare il giorno; Premere L-U e il giorno della settimana lampeggerà, premere R-D per regolare il giorno della settimana, quindi premere L-D per l'ultima conferma.

Per attivare o disattivare la sveglia, premere una volta il pulsante L-D, quindi premere L-U quindi R-D per impostare l'ora della sveglia, premere L-D per l'ultima

Spezifikationen

Digitaluhr / Funktioniert mit einer Knopfzelle / Wecker / Metallarmband / Bildschirmgröße: 2 X 1 cm / Armbandmaße: 21,5 cm

Hinweise

- Legen Sie die Uhr nicht neben ätzende Produkte
- Bitte tauchen Sie die Uhr nicht in Wasser, es ist kein Wasser
- Vermeiden Sie längeren Aufenthalt von Flüssigkeiten in der Uhr.
- Legen Sie die Uhr nicht auf Geräte mit hoher Hitze.
- Setzen Sie die Uhr keinen extremen Temperaturen aus.
- Vermeiden Sie die Kollision und den Sturz der Uhr,
- Reinigen Sie die Uhr mit einem trockenen Tuch
- Wenn die Batterie schwach ist, tauschen Sie die Batterie bitte mit Hilfe eines Fachmanns aus

Operationen

Drücken Sie dreimal L-D, um die Stundeneinstellungen einzugeben; Die Sekunden blinken; Drücken Sie in diesem Zustand die L-U-Taste und die Stundenziffern blinken, drücken Sie R-D, um die Stunde einzustellen;

Drücken Sie nach dem Einstellen L-U und die Minutenziffern blinken, drücken Sie R-D, um die Minuten einzustellen; Drücken Sie dann L-U, die Monatsziffer blinken, drücken Sie R-D, um den Monat einzustellen; Drücken Sie dann L-U, der Tag blinkt, drücken Sie R-D, um den Tag einzustellen; Drücken Sie L-U und der Wochentag blinkt, drücken Sie R-D, um den Wochentag einzustellen, und drücken Sie dann L-D für die letzte Bestätigung.

Specificaties

Digitale klok / Werkt met een knoopcel / Alarm / Metalen band / Schermgrootte: 2 X 1 cm / Armbandmeting: 21,5 cm

Indicaties

- Plaats het horloge niet naast bijtende producten
- Dompel het horloge niet onder in water, het is niet in het water
- Vermijd langdurig verblijf van vloeistoffen in het horloge.
- Plaats het horloge niet op apparaten met hoge temperaturen.
- Stel het horloge niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen.
- Vermijd de botsing en val van het horloge.
- Reinig het horloge met een droge doek
- Vervang de batterij met de hulp van een professional als de batterij bijna leeg is

Activiteiten

Druk drie keer op L-D om de uurinstellingen in te voeren, de seconden knipperen; Druk in deze R-D staat op de knop L-U en de urcijfers knipperen, druk op R-D om het uur aan te passen;

Druk na het instellen op L-U en de minuten gaan knipperen, druk op R-D om de minuten aan te passen; Druk vervolgens op L-U, het maandcijfer zal knipperen, druk op R-D om de maand aan te passen; Druk vervolgens op L-U, de dag zal knipperen, druk op R-D om de dag aan te passen; Druk op L-U en de dag van de week zal knipperen, druk op R-D om de dag van de week aan te passen en druk vervolgens op L-D voor de laatste bevestiging.

Om het alarm in of uit te schakelen, druk eenmaal op de L-D-knop, druk vervolgens op L-U en vervolgens op R-D om de alarmtijd in te stellen, druk op L-D voor de laatste

Declaration of conformity

Through this INNOVA CELLULAR, it declares that the RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) complies with the essential requirements and any other applicable or enforceable provisions of Directives 2014/30/EU and RoHS 2011/65/EU Annex II amending Annex (EU) 2015/863 and amending Annex (EU) 2017/2102.

To see the complete declaration of conformity, you can access it through the following link: http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_wt1b.pdf

Customer service

Only in English or Spanish
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 91 713 94 98

Horario de atención al cliente:
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00 sac@innovacelular.com

Guarantee

NOTE: The RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) has a 3-year warranty from the date of purchase. Special importance in the durability of the products have the elements that compose it and that suffer from degradation and loss of capacities due to their use, being understood as normal wear that they lose capacity, especially in the case of rechargeable batteries, depending largely on infinity of external factors (hours of use, charge and discharge cycles, use of inappropriate

Declaración de conformidad

Por medio de la presente INNOVA CELLULAR declara que el RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) cumple con los requisitos esenciales y demás disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva CE 2014/30/EU y RoHS 2011/65/EU Anexo II por el que se modifica el Anexo (EU) 2015/863 y por el que se modifica el anexo (EU) 2017/2102.

Para ver la declaración de conformidad completa puede acceder a través del siguiente link: http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_wt1b.pdf

Servicio de atención al cliente

Sólo en Español e Inglés
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 91 713 94 98

Horario de atención al cliente:
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00 sac@innovacelular.com

Garantía

NOTA: El RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) tiene 3 años de garantía desde la fecha de compra. Especial trascendencia en la durabilidad de los productos tienen los elementos que lo componen y que sufren de degradación perdida de capacidades por sus uso, entendiéndose como desgaste normal que pierdan capacidad sobre todo en el caso de las baterías recargables, dependiendo esta en gran medida de infinidad de factores externos (horas de uso, ciclos de carga y descarga, uso de cargadores inapropiados, temperaturas de uso,

Declaração de conformidade

Através deste INNOVA CELLULAR declara que o RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) cumpre com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições aplicáveis ou exigíveis da Diretiva CE 2014/30/EU e RoHS 2011/65/EU Anexo II pelo qual altera o Anexo (UE) 2015/863 e altera o Anexo (UE) 2017/2102.

Para ver a declaração de conformidade completa pode aceder através do seguinte link: http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_wt1b.pdf

Serviço de atenção ao cliente

Apenas em espanhol e inglês
Serviço de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 91 713 94 98

Horario de atención al cliente:
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00 sac@innovacelular.com

Garantía

NOTA: O RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) Tem 3 anos de garantia a partir da data de compra. Especial importância na durabilidade dos produtos têm os elementos que o compõem e que sofrem degradação e perda de capacidades devido à sua utilização, entendendo-se por desgaste normal que percam capacidade, sobretudo no caso das baterias recarregáveis, dependendo em grande medida do infinito de fatores externos (horas de uso, ciclos de carga e descarga, uso de carregadores inadequados, tempera-

Declaración de conformidad

Par le présent INNOVA CELLULAR déclare que la RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions applicables ou exécutoires de la Directive CE 2014/30/EU et RoHS 2011/65/EU Annexe II par laquelle l'Annexe amendante (EU) 2015/863 et modifiant l'annexe (EU) 2017/2102.

Pour voir la déclaration de conformité complète, vous pouvez accéder via le lien suivant : http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_wt1b.pdf

Service Clients

Uniquement en espagnol et en anglais
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 91 713 94 98

Horario de atención al cliente:
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00 sac@innovacelular.com

REMARQUE: Le RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) bénéficie d'une garantie de 3 ans à compter de la date d'achat. Une importance particulière dans la durabilité des produits ont les éléments qui le composent et qui souffrent de dégradation et de perte de capacités dues à leur utilisation, étant entendu comme une usure normale qu'ils perdent de la capacité, en particulier

Dichiarazione di conformità

Con il presente INNOVA CELLULAR dichiara che il RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni applicabili o applicabili della Direttiva CE 2014/30/EU e RoHS 2011/65/EU Allegato II con la quale modifica l'Allegato (EU) 2015/863 e che modifica l'Allegato (EU) 2017/2102.

Per visualizzare la dichiarazione di conformità completa è possibile accedere tramite il seguente link: http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_wt1b.pdf

Assistenza clienti

Solo in spagnolo e inglese
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 91 713 94 98

Horario de atención al cliente:
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00 sac@innovacelular.com

NOTA: El RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) Ha una garantía de 3 años desde la fecha de adquisición. Particular importancia en la duración de los productos tienen los elementos que lo componen y que sufren de degradación y pérdida de capacidad a causa de su uso, entendiéndose como desgaste normal que pierdan capacidad, especialmente en el caso de las baterías recargables, dependiendo en gran parte del infinito de factores externos (horas de utilización, ciclos de carga y descarga, uso de cargadores inadecuados, temperatura de utilización, no respeto de los tiempos de recarga, etc.)

Konformitätserklärung

Hiemit erklärt INNOVA CELLULAR, dass die RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen anwendbaren oder durchsetzbaren Bestimmungen der Richtlinie CE 2014/30/EU und RoHS 2011/65/EU Anhang II entspricht, durch die der Anhang (EU) geändert wird, und zur Änderung des Anhangs (EU) 2015/863 und die vollständige Konformitätserklärung können Sie über den folgenden Link einsehen: http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_wt1b.pdf

Kundendienst

Nur in Spanisch und English
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 91 713 94 98

Horario de atención al cliente:
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00 sac@innovacelular.com

Garantie

HINWEIS: DAS RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) Es hat eine 3-Jahres-Garantie ab Kaufdatum. Besondere Bedeutung für die Haltbarkeit der Produkte haben die Elemente, aus denen sie bestehen und die aufgrund ihrer Verwendung an Verschlechterung und Kapazitätsverlust leiden, wobei als normaler Verschleiß zu

Conformiteitsverklaring

Hiemee verklaart INNOVA CELLULAR dat het RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) voldoet aan de essentiële eisen en andere bepalingen of afdwingbare bepalingen van Richtlijn CE 2014/30/EU en RoHS 2011/65/EU Bijlage II door wijziging van bijlage (EU) 2015/863 en tot wijziging van bijlage (EU) 2017/2102.

Om de volledige conformiteitsverklaring te zien, kunt u toegang krijgen via de volgende link: http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/declaracion/declaracion_wt1b.pdf

Klantenservice

Alleen in het Spaans en Engels
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer Service (Español / English): +34 91 713 94 98

Horario de atención al cliente:
De lun. a Jue. de 08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00

Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00 sac@innovacelular.com

Garantie

NOTITIE: DE RELOJ CASUAL CHICAGO (WT/1B) Het heeft een garantie van 3 jaar vanaf de datum van de producten hebben de elementen waaruit het bestaat en die lijden aan degradatie en capaciteitsverlies als gevolg van hun gebruik, gezien als normale slijtage, dat ze capaciteit verliezen, vooral in het geval van oplaadbare batterijen, afhankelijk van oneindigheid van externe factoren (gebruiksuren, laad- en ontlaadcycli, gebruik van geschikte laders, gebruikstemperaturen,

GUARANTEE

ITEM: _____

Serial number: _____

ESTABLISHMENT

Purchase date: _____

+34 91 713 94 98
INNOVA CELLULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave B8
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

Establishment signature _____

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA

EQUIPO

Modelo: _____

Nº de Serie: _____

ESTABLECIMIENTO

Fecha de Compra: _____

+34 91 713 94 98
INNOVA CELLULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave B8
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA

EQUIPO

Modelo: _____

Nº de Serie: _____

ESTABLECIMIENTO

Fecha de Compra: _____

+34 91 713 94 98
INNOVA CELLULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave B8
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE

EQUIPE

Modèle: _____

Nº de série: _____

ESTABLISSEMENT

Date d'achat: _____

+34 91 713 94 98
INNOVA CELLULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave B8
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA

ATTREZZATURE

Modello: _____

Nº di serie: _____

ISTITUISCE

Data d'acquisto: _____

+34 91 713 94 98
INNOVA CELLULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave B8
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

GARANTIE-ZERTIFIKAT

ELEKTRONISCHE AUSRÜSTUNG

Modell: _____

Seriennummer: _____

NIEDERLASSUNG

Kaufdatum: _____

+34 91 713 94 98
INNOVA CELLULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave B8
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

GARANTIE CERTIFICAAT

MATERIAAL

Model: _____

Seriennummer: _____

OPRICHTING

Aankoopdatum: _____

+34 91 713 94 98
INNOVA CELLULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave B8
28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid